DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

\$36.95

RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

05/08/2018 02:26 PM

2018-913950

VACATION TRADE WORLD SAIDE CV

Prepared by: Record and Return to: VALUE TRADERS SA DE CV Av. 10 CON CALLE 12 NO 224 EDIFICIO JIRA. 208 PISO, DEP 84 PLAYA DEL CARMEN, Q. ROO 77710, MEXICO

Mail Tax Statements to: BRIAR D. LOEWEN AVE 10/12 NO 224 EDIFICIO JIRA **DEPT B4** PLAYA DEL CARMEN. QUINTANA ROO 77710, MEXICO

Consideration: \$500.00 A portion of APN: 42-010-40

THE RIDGE TAHOE GRANT. BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS DEED. Made the 2018, by

DONALD L. PALM and MARCI R. PALM, husband and wife of 12001 Palisades Parkway, Austin, TX 78732, hereinafter called the Grantor. to

BRIAR D. LOEWEN, as Tenant in Severalty of

Ave 10 NO 224 Edificio JIRA, dept B4. Playa Del Carmen. Quintana Roo 77710, Mexico. hereinafter called the Grantee.

(Wherever used herein the terms "grantor" and 'grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations.)

WITNESSETH, That the Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Five Hundred (\$500.00) dollars, to Grantor paid by Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, transfer tax due 1.95 sell and Convey unto the Grantee, and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever, and recorded on July 19, 1996 as Instrument No. 392346 in Book 796 at Page 2917, in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada describing land in said County having received from the holder of the obligation thereunder a written request to reconvey, reciting all sums secured by said Deed of the Trust have been fully paid.

UNIT TYPE	SEASON	LOT#	BLD NAME	UNIT NO.	WEEK
2 BEDROOM	ALL	42	THE CASCADES	276	ONE (1)

TOGETHER with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof:

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and Grantee's heirs and assigns forever.

AND the Grantor hereby covenants with Grantee that Grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that Grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that Grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has signed and year first above written.	ed and sealed these presents the day
·	1 1
	Weish the
	DONALD L. PALM, Grantor
	Marci R Pale
	MARCI R. PALM, Grantor
))
)
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF IVAVS	
On May, 7th . 2018, before me. LSQ	JOINOCA , a Notary Public,
personally appeared DONALD L. PALM and MARCI R. PAL to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person v	vhose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the sar by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity u	
executed the instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal.	(This area for official notanal seal)
, 0 = 1, 0 0	
Tion Mexical 1	LISA WESTWOOD S
Notary Printed: LBA WCSTUCCO	NOTARY PUBLIC 104 12953418-2 State of Texas
My Commession expires: 10.5:3031	Comm. top \$0.05-2021

Exhibit "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR

The Ridge Tahoe (42)

An Undivided 1/51st interest(s) as a tenant in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows, Unit 276, Unit type 2 BDR, Season ALL, BLD name The Cascades, The Ridge an Interval Ownership Project, as per the plat recorded on July 19, 1996 as instrument No. 392346 in Book 796 at Page 2917 in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada together with the exclusive right to occupy the unit during week #42, as said week is defined in the Declaration upon and subject to the provisions, conditions, covenants, restrictions, agreements and easements contained therein.

A portion of APN: 42-010-40



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	[]
a. 42-010-40	\ \
b.	\
С.	
d.	\
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
	Date of Recording:
C. C. Arter Mode	Notes:
s, 1—1 . s	140tez
1 Other Timeshare	200.00
	500.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	
0. 110113101 1 min 1 min 2	1.95
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	1.95
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the NRS 375.030, the Buver and Seller shall be jointly a	claimed exemption, or other determination of the de
to NK2 373.030, the bover and serier shall be jointly a	aid severally habit his may abandonal amount owed.
Signature 29-1-	Capacity: Closing agent
Signature C	"T sheeti. Oroginia asoni
Signature	Capacity:
Signature	- Cupatry.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Marci R. J. Donald L. Palm	Print Name: Briar D. Loewen
Address: 12001 Polisades Parkway	Address: Av.10 con calle 12 Ed Jira Dpt B4
City: Austin	City: Solidaridad, Quintana Roo
State: Texas Zip: 78732	State: Mexico Zip: 77710
CVAT CITY	SIDITION SIDITION
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS	NG (Required if not seller or house)
Print Name: Vacation Trade World	Escrow #
Address: Av.10 con calle 12 Ed Jira Opt B4	COLUM 4
City: Solidaridad.	State:Q. Roo Zip: 77710

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED